

Mobile No.: 8900310801 8900246531

Off. Address : 2nd Street, Gurudwara Road, House No.- 6, Benachity, Durgapur - 713213

REAL ESTATE

PAN No. : AAOFV9866H GSTIN: 19AAOFV9866H1Z4

Date 04-09-2023

Declaration for Authorized Signatory	Declaration	for	Authorized	Signatory
---	-------------	-----	------------	-----------

We, SOMNATH PAUL, SUCHARITA GHOSH, PURNA CHANDRA PAUL, KRISHNA CHANDRA MONDAL and GOURANGA CHATTARAJ being Partners of VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE, having its registered office at At House No. 6, 2nd Street Gurudwara Road, Benachity, Durgapur - 713213, Dist : Paschim Bardhaman, WB, India have solemnly affirm and declare that SOMNATH PAUL is hereby authorized, vide resolution dated 4th September 2023, to act as an authorized signatory for the business VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE for proposed project of SIDDHI APARTMENT for which application for registration is being field under the Act. All this actions in relation to this business will be binding on us.

Name : SOMNATH PAUL Designation : Partner	Name : SUCHARITA GHOSH	Name : PURNA CHANDRA PAUL Designation : Partner
PAN: BGHPP4489C VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE Sommath Poul	Designation : Partner PAN : ARMPG3626M VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE Sucharita Ghosh	PAN: ALVPP1215C VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE Pwone enodren Paul
Partner Signature Name : KRISHNA CHANDRA MONDAL	Partner Signature	Partner Signature
Designation : Partner PAN : AJXPM9211F	Name : GOURANGA CHATTARAJ Designation : Partner PAN : AITPC4762E	4
VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE Konshne chendre Mondal Partner	ISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE	
Signature	Signature	

Contd...P/2

Re	t. No.	
----	--------	--



Ref. No.

Mobile No.: 8900310801 8900246531

Off. Address : 2nd Street, Gurudwara Road, House No.- 6, Benachity, Durgapur - 713213

REAL ESTATE

PAN No. : AAOFV9866H GSTIN : 19AAOFV9866H1Z4

Date 04:09-2023

:: 2 ::

Acceptance as an Authorized Signatory

I, **SOMNATH PAUL** hereby solemnly accord my acceptance to act as an authorized signatory for the above referred business and all my acts shall be binding on the business.

VISHWAKARMA REAL ESTATE Somnatte Poul Partner

Signature of the Authorized Signatory Name : **SOMNATH PAUL** Designation : **Partner** Place : Durgapur – 13 Date : 4th September 2023